
 

 

IN THE SIXTH CIRCUIT COURT FOR DAVIDSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE 
TWENTIETH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, AT NASHVILLE 

 
 ) Master Docket No. 07MD1 
IN RE: DOLLAR GENERAL ) (Consolidated Action) 
 ) 
 ) Judge Thomas Brothers 
 ) 

 
COMPANY DEFENDANTS’ RESPONSE TO  

COURTHOUSE NEWS SERVICES’ MOTION TO INTERVENE  
 

 Defendants Dollar General Corporation, Kohlberg Kravis Roberts & Co., Buck Holdings, 

L.P., and Buck Acquisition Group (the “Company Defendants”) hereby respond to the Courthouse 

News Services’ Motion to Intervene for Limited Purpose of Seeking Access to Sealed Court 

Records and Request for Hearing by Video Conference (“Motion”). The Company Defendants do 

not oppose intervention by CNS for the limited purpose detailed in the Motion, but must 

respectfully oppose the request to unseal documents at this time and until all parties are given 

adequate time to review the filings in question. 

For this reason, the Company Defendants are also filing a Joinder in the Individual 

Defendants’ motion requesting additional time to review the requested files. 

    Accordingly, the Company Defendants seek a reasonable extension of time for all 

defendants to review the sealed information and to determine what, if any, information the 

defendants contend should remain under seal. With such an appropriate extension of time, the 

Company Defendants will be in position to address the substantive issues raised by CNS’s motion.  
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Respectfully submitted: 
 
 
/s/ Steven A. Riley_________________ 
Steven A. Riley (TN #6258) 
Riley Warnock & Jacobson, PLC 
1906 West End Avenue 
Nashville, Tennessee 37203 
Telephone: (615) 320-3700 
Facsimile: (615) 320-3737 
sriley@rwjplc.com 
 
 
Counsel for Dollar General Corporation. 
Kohlberg Kravis Roberts & Co., 
Buck Holdings, L.P. and  
Buck Acquisition Corp. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 Pursuant to Tennessee Rule of Civil Procedure 5.02(2), the undersigned certifies that a true 
and correct copy of the Company Defendants’ Response to Courthouse News Services’ Motion to 
Intervene (2 pages) has been served via electronic mail and U.S. Mail on all counsel of record on 
this afternoon of the 14th day of December 2020. If you did not receive this document please 
contact the sender immediately to receive an electronic or physical copy of this document: 
 
Paul R. McAdoo  
6688 Nolensville Road, Suite 108-20 
Brentwood, TN 37027 
pmcadoo@rcfp.org 
 
Douglas S. Johnston, Jr. 
Barrett Johnston Martin & Garrison, LLC 
414 Union Street, Suite 900 
Nashville, TN 37219 
djohnston@barettjohnston.com 
 
Wallace W. Dietz 
Matthew M. Curley 
Bass, Berry & Sims PLC 
150 Third Avenue South, Suite 2800 
Nashville, TN 37201 
wdietz@bassberry.com 
mcurley@bassberry.com 
 

 

Darren J. Robbins 
Randall J. Baron 
A. Rick Atwood, Jr. 
David T. Wissbroecker 
Robbins Geller Rudman & Dowd LLP 
655 West Broadway, Suite 1900 
San Diego, CA 92101 
darrenr@rgrdlaw.com 
randyb@rgrdlaw.com 
ricka@rgrdlaw.com 
dwissbroecker@rgrdlaw.com 
 
Mark Lebovitch 
Katherine M. Sinderson 
Bernstein Litowitz Berger & Grossman, LLP 
1251 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, New York 10020 
markl@blbglaw.com 
katiem@blbglaw.com 
 
Paul C. Curnin 
Peter E. Kazanoff 
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP 
425 Lexington Avenue 
New York, New York 10017 
pcurnin@stblaw.com 
pkazanoff@stblaw.com 

 
 

/s/ Steven A. Riley_________________ 
Steven A. Riley (TN #6258) 
Riley Warnock & Jacobson, PLC 
1906 West End Avenue 
Nashville, Tennessee 37203 
Telephone: (615) 320-3700 
sriley@rwjplc.com 


